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Thank you 
for being inspired 

   to make an impact 



 

 

 

  
  

< Front Cover: During the summer, IFB’s SEE program offers day 
camps and overnight camp experiences. Camp participant Mao 
navigates the Adventure Nets at the Nantahala Outdoor Center. 

It is a true privilege to come to work every day knowing 

that our mission is making a direct and life-changing 

impact on the lives of children and adults who are blind 

or visually impaired. It’s a mission made possible by 

you -- our customers, our employees and our donors. 

In 2018, IFB Solutions received our 13th Employment 

Growth Award from National Industries for the Blind in 

recognition of our success in growing jobs and upward 

mobility for people who are blind. We added 63 jobs for 

people who are blind across our three facilities in 

Asheville, N.C., Little Rock, Ark., and Winston-Salem, 

N.C. For nearly one third of our workforce, IFB Solutions 

is their first job opportunity. Imagine the possibilities 

a job creates for someone who has never had one. 

Through our SEE (Student Enrichment Experience) 

programs for children in grades K-12 and our job 

training initiatives, we’re preparing even more people 

who are blind or visually impaired to embark on their 

own professional and personal journeys. Our 

Community Low Vision Centers support these efforts 

by pairing individuals with life-changing assistive 

technologies, and our Focus on Literacy program gives 

school-age children this technology free of charge. 

Your inspired giving is the foundation for all that we 

are able accomplish in the workplace and in our 

communities. Thank you for believing in our mission. 

We are grateful for the time, treasure and talents you 

bring to IFB Solutions and look forward to all that we 

will accomplish together in the years ahead. 

David Horton 
President and CEO, IFB Solutions 



 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 
          
            
                
                    
                          
                               
                                 
                                  
                                  
                                 
                                

  

 

Winston Personnel Group Thank you to all our donors who’ve The Winston-Salem Foundation* 
Womble Bond Dickinson (US) LLP been inspired to make an impact! 

Donations made to IFB Solutions and affiliates — October 1, 2017 — September 30, 2018 CHAIRMAN'S CIRCLE 

VISIONARY DONORS 
$5,000 and above 

Mr. Mark Allred 
Anonymous* 
Asheville Lions Club 
BB&T 
BB&T Charitable Foundation* 
The Beck Trust 
Mr. and Mrs. Dan Boucher 
Brittany Global Technologies 
Brookwood Companies, Inc. 
Mr. and Mrs. Alan Caldwell 
Mr. Nathaniel E. Cannady, III 
Mr. and Mrs. Gordon Carey 
Christ the King Knights of Columbus 
  Council 
City of Winston-Salem Community 
  and Business Development Dept.* 
Lt. Col. Erik E. Cobham USMC (Ret.) 
  and Mrs. Cobham 
Coville, Inc. 
Ecolab Foundation* 
Essendant 
Essilor of America 
Mr. and Mrs. Mike Faircloth 
Fidelity Charitable Gift Fund 
Forsyth County Government* 
The Glass Foundation* 
Mr. John W. Googe 
Googe Financial Services 
Google, Inc.* 
Hanesbrands, Inc. 
Mr. and Mrs. Curt Hege, Sr. 
Honeywell International Corporation 
Mr. and Mrs. David M. Horton 
HP, Inc. 
Ms. Ann Johnston 
Mr. and Mrs. J. Gilmour Lake 
Low & Bonar, Inc. 
Massif 
Mebane Charitable Foundation, Inc. 
Milliken & Company 
Miracles In Sight 
National Industries for the Blind* 
New York Eye 
Mr. and Mrs. Bob Newell 
Mr. and Mrs. James E. Perrella 
Reynolds American, Inc. 
Richard J. Reynolds, III &
  Marie M. Reynolds Foundation* 
Mrs. Heather Robinson and 
  Mr. Eric Surmann 
S.P. Richards Company 
Mr. and Mrs. Joel Schanker
Shelco, LLC
Ms. Shirley Shouse
Signet Armorlite, Inc. 
Southeastern Occupational Services, PA 
Dr. and Mrs. Dexter Street 
Team Wendy, LLC 
Triad Commercial Properties 
Mr. and Mrs. Lawrence D. Warlick, Jr. 
Wells Fargo Foundation* 

“IFB Solutions 
is dedicated to provi-

ding opportunities and 
employment to members of 

our communities - in Arkansas 
and nationwide - and we are 
proud to support their work 

to improve the quality 
of life for so many 

people.” 

$2,500 to $4,999 

Allegacy Federal Credit Union 
Atlas Precision, Inc. 
Brand & Oppenheimer Co., Inc. 
C.H. Robinson Worldwide, Inc. 
Clark Power Corporation 
Duke Community Care Fund* 
Ms. Kathryn W. Garner 
Mr. and Mrs. Reed Gibbons 
Luneau Technology USA Inc. 
Ocuco, Inc. 
Paypal Charitable Giving Fund 
Mr. and Mrs. John Rowland 
Satisloh 
Schwab Charitable 
Dr. Pat Smith and Mr. Keith Smith 
Southern Finance & Thrift Corp of Greenville 
Speedway Children's Charities* 
Mr. and Mrs. Scott Tucker 
The View on Elm 

PRESIDENT'S CIRCLE 
$1,000 to $2,499 

Alessi Keyes Construction 
Dr. and Mrs. Jay D. Gerlach, II 
Arkansas Community Foundation 
Arvest Bank 
AT&T Pioneers 
Athea Laboratories 
Baldwin & Shell Construction Company 
Bank of America Foundation* 
Barnes & Company 
Barnhardt Manufacturing Company 
Blind Power Company 
Brooke Brolo Allstate Insurance, Inc. 
Mr. and Mrs. Daniel Burkholder 
Cannon Wealth Management 
CarePartners Foundation 
Carolina Ophthalmology, P.A. 
Mr. and Mrs. Dan Carson 
Clark Contractors, LLC 
Dr. and Mrs. J. Kerry Collins 
The Community Foundation of Western NC, Inc. 
CornerCap Investment Counsel 
Curry's Termite, Pest & Animal Control 
Custom Packaging, LP 
David Clark Company Inc. 
Mrs. Brenda Diggs and Mr. James Diggs 
Dillard's 
Dixon Hughes Goodman, LLP 
Mr. and Mrs. Kenneth Edwards 
Enterprise Holdings Foundation* 

 Essilor of America IDD Division

Our Community Low Vision 
Centers offer a variety of 
assistive technology and 
tools. 

“Massif whole-heartedly 
supports the mission of IFB 
Solutions in making sure 
that all individuals have 
opportunities to be contrib-
uting members of society. 
We are proud of their 
commitment to the highest 
quality standards in manu-
facturing gear for our Armed 
Forces.” 

Noelle Christensen, 
VP/GM - Massif 

 Mrs. Paula Y. Chamblee 
  and Mr. Christopher E. Flynt 

 Food Lion 
Frotz, LLC 
Glass Door Salon and Spa 
Goodwill Industries of NWNC 
Dr. Louis Gottlieb 
Mr. and Mrs. Mike Grove 

*A grant support provider 

 Faro International, Inc. 
First Citizens Bank 

With generous community support, 
Bingo for Bags hosted by IFB Solutions 
in Little Rock raises funds for local 
programs and services. 

IFB Solutions Vice President of 
Human Resources David Hampton 
catches up with Optical Lab 
technician Chris Palmieri. 



 

 

 

 

 

 

  

“Being legally blind myself, 
I fully understand the upward 
battle everyone with low 
vision faces. Finding employ-
ment is difficult. Finding an 
employer who will take a 
chance on a visually impaired 
person is almost non-existent. 
IFB gives them that chance 
for a full life, and Sabrina 
and I are grateful for the 
opportunity to make a 
difference in someone's life.” 

Tom Serrin 
IFB Solutions Board 
Member 

........... 

Thank you to all 
our donors who’ve 
been inspired to 
make an impact! 

“We highly regard 
our partnership with 

IFB Solutions as we work 
together to enhance the 

quality of life of those who 
are sight impaired here 
in Hominy Valley and 

around the world.” 

Mr. and Mrs. David S. Hampton 
Mr. Scott Hillpot 
Mr. Donald S. Holland 
Mr. Dan Jones 
Mr. James K. Kearney 
Mr. and Mrs. Daniel E. Kelly 
Mr. and Mrs. Howard B. Kurrus 
Logan Financial Group, LLC 
Mr. and Mrs. Whitney Logan 
BG (Ret.) and Mrs. J.A. "Yogi" Mangual 
Mr. and Mrs. John R. Mann 
Mr. Aaron McDonnel 
MGM Resorts International 
Mr. and Mrs. Lucian H. Neal 
Mr. and Mrs. Sam C. Ogburn, Sr. 
OMG, Inc. 
Omnia Search, LLC 
Dr. and Mrs. James J. Pappas 
Ms. Susan D. Pfefferkorn 
Ms. Judy Phillips 
Mr. and Mrs. Charles Pine 
Mr. David Plyler 
Mr. Matt Ramlet 
Raymond James Charitable 
  Endowment Fund 
Mr. and Mrs. Garry Russ 
Safe Reflections 
Salem Benefits Group, Inc. 
Mr. and Mrs. Tom Serrin 
Mr. Steven Strauss 
Ms. Susan Strauss 
Summers Thompson Lowry, Inc. 
Tencate Protective Fabrics 
Transworld Business Advisors 
  Charlotte Downtown 
Turning Point Marketing, Inc. 
U.S. Transactions Corporation 
Visionmark LLC 
W.L. Gore & Associates 
Mrs. Carol Wade 
The Walmart Foundation* 
Ms. Kimberly White 

MEMBERSHIP CIRCLE 
$500 to $999 

Advanced Business Equipment 
The Arts Council of Winston-Salem 
  and Forsyth County* 
Asbury United Methodist Church 

“In 2010, my 
vision started to rapidly 
decline, and it has been 

reassuring to know that 
IFB works hard to help 

those with limited vision 
find a better quality 

of life.”°° 

“In order to live an indepen-
dent life and pursue my 
degree in technical writing, 
it’s important that I have 
certain assistive devices 
from a walking cane and 
talking equipment to digital 
readers and more. Thanks to 
the Community Low Vision 
Center, I know that the Low 
Vision Associate will work 
with me to find any product 
I can think of.” 

Patricia Miller 
IFB Little Rock Employee 
and CLVC Customer 

Mr. and Mrs. Henry M. Booke 
Mr. and Mrs. Paul Breitbach 
Mr. and Mrs. Randy D. Buckner 
Mr. and Mrs. Rob W. Burgess 
Mrs. Laverne Burkholder 
Burlington/Carlisle Finishing 
Candler Lions Club 
Champion Thread Company 
Chestnut Ridge Foam, Inc. 
Mr. Michael DaRosa 
Mr. and Mrs. Mark Doughton 
Mr. Mike Edwards 
Mr. Jeff Ellis 
EPOCA International, Inc. 
First Christian Church 
Mrs. Kara Lee Ford 
Mrs. Kim Freeman 
Friendship United Methodist Church 
Mr. Rick Gaefe 
Mr. and Mrs. Clayton Gartrell 
Mr. Jay Hardwig and Mrs. Nita Smith 

“IFB Solutions 
is one of the finest 

organizations in America 
transforming more than 

1,000 lives into productive 
workers making their own 

way and contributing 
to society. ”°° 
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Mr. and Mrs. Richard Hardwig 
Mr. Charlie Johnson 
Mrs. Angela Jordan 
Mr. Stuart B. Joyce 
Mr. and Mrs. William B. Kay, Jr. 
Mr. Bradley J. Kennedy 
Kinco Constructors 
Klein Cutlery, LLC 
Lakeshore Lions Club 
Mr. and Mrs. David Lambert 
Mr. Jeff Ledford 
Ms. Lois Levin 
Mac Papers Inc. 
Ms. Allie Mangin 
Mark Sales, Inc. 
Mr. and Mrs. Silas Martin 
Mr. John Matthews 
Mr. and Mrs. Gary W. Mendelsohn 
Mr. and Mrs. Roger Metcalf 
Mr. Arthur G. Milbrath, Sr. 
Milkco, Inc. 
Mojo Cucina, Inc. 
Mr. and Mrs. Pablo Morales 
Ms. Marie Nall 
Next Level Events 
Mr. and Mrs. Albert Noah 
Mr. Howard Patterson 
Precision Custom Coatings 
Range Kleen Manufacturing, Inc. 
Regional Land Surveyors, Inc. 
Rob and Ksenia Richards 
Mr. and Mrs. Robin Richards 
Ms. Sharon Richardson 
Mr. Kyle Rinehart 
Mr. and Mrs. Pedro Rojas 
Mr. and Mrs. D. Edwin Rose 
Mr. Mark Ross 
Rotary Club of Winston-Salem* 
Mr. and Mrs. V. Carver Rudolph 
Mr. and Mrs. Robert Russell 
Mr. and Mrs. Dalvin Serrin 
Ms. Patty Snider 
The Snob Shop 
Solutions FYS, Inc. 
Ms. Kelly Speas 
Ms. Denise Spector 
Mr. Richard L. Spencer 
Mr. and Mrs. Leo Stepansky 
Ms. Betty Stevenson 
Mr. and Mrs. Dana L. Stonestreet 
Mr. and Mrs. Jay Swindle 
Mr. and Mrs. Mark K. Tonnesen 
Ms. Louise Walch 
Mr. and Mrs. John D. Wigodsky 
Mr. Chad Wilbur 
Mr. Mark Williams 
Winston Packaging 
Winston-Salem Twin City Host 
  Lions Club 
XGO/Longworth Industries 

FRIENDSHIP CIRCLE 
$50 to $499 

A & R Accounting & Tax, Inc. 
Mr. Paul Allen 
Mrs. Heather B. Amaro 
Amax 
AmazonSmile Foundation 

*A grant support provider 



 

 

Ms. Bridgette Anderson 
Seth and Katie Anderson 
Anonymous 
Mr. Giovanni Antipolo 
Mr. and Mrs. Bob Baine 
Ms. Diana Baker 
Mr. Bobby Ball 
Ms. Pamela Barnes 
Mr. and Mrs. Willie G. Barnes 
Mr. and Mrs. Scott Bauer 
Ms. Jessica Baxter 
Ms. Barbara Beatty 
Mr. and Mrs. David E. Beck 
Mr. Gil Berrios 
Mr. and Mrs. Paul R. Bledsoe 
Blue Ridge Mustang Club of Asheville 
Mrs. Janet Bodine 
Mr. Richard Bogan 
Bottom Line Military Sales, LLC 
Mr. and Mrs. Tim Boucher 
Mr. and Mrs. Douglas Brackett 
Ms. Donna Bragg 
Mrs. Amy Brandon 
Ms. Stacey Breland 
Mr. and Mrs. Jeff Brennan 
Ms. Brooke Brown 
Ms. Lisa Brumley 
Mr. Benjamin D. Buckner 
Ms. Linda May Buckner 
Buncombe County Association 
  for the Blind 
Ms. Penny Burkhalter 
Mr. Brent Burkholder 
Ms. Sheree Burks 
Mr. Shaun Cabell 
Ms. Catherine Cage 
Mr. Breck Campbell 
Mr. James Campbell 
Mrs. Laura Carey 
Car-Mel Products, Inc. 
Ms. Sandy Carpenter 
Ms. Eva Carter 
Mr. and Mrs. Curtis Chase 
Dipendra Chaudhary 
Mr. Rashad Cherry 
Chick-fil-A 
Mrs. Debra Childress 
Ms. Sarah Christie 
Ms. Mary Cody 

's Consulting, LLC 
Dr. and Mrs. David Collins 

Mrs. Kathy J. Deginther 
Ms. Miriam Delgado 
Ms. Deborah Deloatch 
Mr. and Mrs. James R. DeLuca 
Ms. Jacquelyn DeMott 
Mrs. Sherree DeWitt 
Mr. and Mrs. Richard Didonato 
Digital Chalk 
Mrs. William N. Dixson, III 
Mr. Robert Dobbins 
Mrs. Mona C. Dodd 
Mr. and Mrs. Kevin Dooley 
Ms. Donna Dorlan 
Mrs. Patricia B. Drake 
Ms. Nicole Ducouer and Mr. Josh Sobecki 
Ms. Kelsey Edwards 
Ms. Lindsay Edwards 
Mr. and Mrs. Richard C. Egloff 
Mr. Ron Embry 
Mrs. Blanca Erazo 
Ms. Sheryl Evanson 
Ms. Elizabeth Fenwick 
Fifth Letter, Inc. 
Financial Centre Corporation 
Mrs. Leslie M. Finch 
Ms. Jennifer Finley 
Ms. Tamara Flinchum 
Flynco, Inc. 
Mr. and Mrs. Roy E. Flynt 
Mr. and Mrs. Everett Ford 
Ms. Janet Ford 
Forest Garden Club 
Ms. Toni Fraser 
Ms. Shawna Frizzell 
Dr. Sanjay K. and Dr. Lauren B. Gandhi 
Gerber Technology 
Mrs. Penelope Gettings 
Give With Liberty Employee Donations 
Ms. Bonnie Gladden 
Mr. Thomas Graham 
Ms. Julie Graham-Johnson 
Gray & Creech, Inc. 
Mr. Brian L. Griffin 
Mr. and Mrs. Thomas W. Griffin 
Mr. and Mrs. Todd Griffin 
Mr. and Mrs. Kent Griffiths 
H&S Forest Products, Inc. 
The Honorable David L. Hall 
  and Mrs. Hall 
Ms. Marci Hall 
Mrs. Nebra Halsey 

Denise McKinnon focuses 
on a detail while sewing a 
piece of the Fuel Handlers 
Coverall in our Asheville 
facility. 

Pottery bowls made by SEE 
students at Tracy’s Little Red 
Schoolhouse in Winston-Salem. 

Colleen

“We support IFB 
for the leadership 

it provides in blind 
employment and the life-
changing role it plays in 

providing inclusivity 
for people who 

are blind.” 

“We support 
IFB Solutions philan-

thropically because we 
feel it nurtures and supports 

the visually impaired to 
develop their professional 
and personal skills.°Their 
programs fill a niche that 

was missing in our 
community.” 

Ben started in the SEE program 
as a kindergartener. Now in high 
school, he’s looking forward to 
being a volunteer and mentor. 
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Ms. Florence L. Collins 
Mr. Robert Conn 
Ms. Shari Coote 
Ms. Rosemary Cornett 
Ms. Regina Crane 
Mrs. Lisa R. Cranfill 
Mrs. Frances Crawford 
Mr. and Mrs. Kevin Crenwelge 
Miss Kristi Crum 
Ms. Darla Cruz 
Ms. Shirley Cummings 
Ms. Anita Cunningham 
Mr. Lonnie Cunningham 
Tricia Curreri 
Mr. Scott Davis 
Ms. Donna B. Dean 

Jenny Hanley 
Ms. Brooke Harper 
Hart Insurance Agency 
Mr. Tommy Harwood 
Ms. Kristina Hawkins 
Ms. Angela Haynes 
Ms. Lois M. Herman 
Ms. Danis B. Hidalgo 
Mr. and Mrs. Richard B. Hilton 
Hi-Tech Foam Products, LLC 
Mrs. Heather Hoffman 
Ms. Ginny Hogue 
Ms. Ann Hollings 
Mrs. Dixie Holt 
Ms. Kathryn R. Holt 



 

    
      
        
        
        

Ms. Pamela J. Howell 
Ms. Patricia Howell 
Mr. and Mrs. William K. Hoyt, Jr. 
Mrs. Mary Hunter 
Mr. Richard Hurley 
Immedia Print 
Ms. Lisa Ison 
Mr. Mark Jackson 
Mr. Richard Jenkins 
Mr. Danny Johnson 
Ms. Julie Johnson 
Mrs. Kay B. Johnson 
Ms. Mary Johnson 
Mr. Scott Johnson 
Ms. Tonya Johnson 
Ms. Elizabeth Jones 
Mr. and Mrs. Martin Jones 
Ms. Shelli Jordan 
Joy Squad Photo Booth 
  Experience - East 
Mrs. Ann Joyner 
Ms. Tiffany Joyner 
Mr. Curtis Kelly 
Ms. Caroline Kitchens 
Ms. JoJo Kittell 
Mr. and Mrs. Stephen E. Klee 
Kroger 
Ms. Jamie Kuhn 
Mr. and Mrs. William H. Kulbe 
Ms. Laurie Lamb 
Ms. Vickie L. Lambeth 
Mavis Lansden 
Mr. Jim Lareau 
Mr. and Mrs. Jeffrey Lawyer 
Ms. Luyann Ledesma 
Ms. Ellen Lee 
Mr. and Mrs. Ken Lee 
Legend Compression Wear 
Leggett & Platt, Inc. 
Ms. Shelley Lewis 
Mr. Calvin Linster 
Lions Club of Kernersville 
Mrs. Stacey Lofquist 
Mr. Billy Long 
Ms. Jodi Love 
Mr. Bruce Lunsford 
Ms. Sherry Lyons 
Ms. Ruth Mabry 
Ms. Kathy Marchant-Miros 
Ms. Mary-Margaret Marks 
Ms. Sandy L. Marshall 
Ms. Beth A. Mason 
Ms. Lynn A. Matheny 
Mattingly Low Vision, Inc. 
Ms. Easter McCall 
Ms. Annette McCurdy 
Mr. and Mrs. Ray McKinney 
Ms. Denise McKinnon 
Mr. and Mrs. Dennis W. 
McNames 
Ms. Pansy Meadows 
Mr. Al Mendlovitz 
Dr. and Mrs. J. Wayne Meredith 
Mr. and Mrs. Ralph E. Messick 
Mrs. Mary Ellen Mest 
Mr. David E. Miller, Jr. 
Ms. Cathy Moffett 
Ms. Chelsea Moffitt 

Ms. Anita Moon 
Mr. and Mrs. Matt Moore 
Ms. Vicki Morse 
Ms. Sandra Morton 
Mountain Credit Union 
Ms. Peggy Munson 
Ms. Darlene F. Myers 
N. Wilkesboro Lodge No.1781 
Mrs. Brenda Neal 
Mr. and Mrs. Tim Nerhood 
Ms. Mary Noble 
Ms. Camille M. Norton 
Ms. Bridgett Norwood 
Novant Community Benefit Fund 
Ms. Rachel S. Oakley 
OpSource Staffing, Inc. 
Mr. Richard Owens 
Pace Communications, Inc. 
Ms. Ann Pacelli 
Dr. and Mrs. Charles B. Pate 
Mr. Jerry R. Pate 
Mr. and Mrs. Firoz Pathan 
Mr. Frank Penn 
Mr. and Mrs. Clifford W. Perry, Jr. 
Personalized Bottled Water 
Mrs. Wilma Pettyjohn 
Mr. and Mrs. Stephen Phelps 
Ms. Tammy Pinney 
Mr. and Mrs. Barry Pipkin 
Mr. Andrew Plaice 
Mr. and Mrs. Pete W. Price 
Mr. Tevin Price 
Ms. Priser 
Mr. Andrew Proctor 
Publix Super Markets Charities 
The PVH Foundation 
Q.S.T. Industries, Inc. 
Ms. Bambi Randall 
Mrs. Vasudha Rangapathy 
Mr. Kenneth A. Razza 
Rebel Kettle 
Mr. Phillip A. Reehling, Jr. 
Renaissance Charitable Foundation 
Ms. Peggy Rhodes 
Mr. and Mrs. Peter R. Riccardo 
Mr. Paul David Rice 
Mrs. Lori S. Richmond 
Mr. and Mrs. Steve Riggs 
Ms. Linda B. Ring 
Ms. Cathey Robbins 
Ms. Roberts 
Ms. Jill C. Rockey 
Mr. and Mrs. Gary Rogers 
Mrs. Vicky Rogers 
Mr. Mike Romero 
Russian Community of the Triad 
Ms. Anne W. Safrit 
Ms. Iris Sandoval 
Mr. and Mrs. Hammond H. Satterfield 
Dr. Suzanne Schallhorn 
Dr. and Mrs. Harold Schutte 
Mrs. Stacy A. Sells

 Ms. Lori Shepard
 Mr. James K. Shepherd 
Ms. Ingrid Shunder 
Ms. Berline Sima 
Mr. and Mrs. JD Smith 

“Ever since 
my Blind Sensitivity 

Training, I particularly 
appreciate the talent, courage, 
and character our IFB blind 

community has.°I learn so 
much from these co-workers 

and I’m honored to 
work alongside 

them.” 

All of our Community Low 
Vision Centers offer the 
Focus on Literacy program 
which pairs school-age 
children with free assistive 
technology for use at home 
to complete their class 
assignments and encourage 
a love of reading. This year 
alone, we served more than 
150 children thanks to the 
generosity of our donors 
and grant supporters. 

Thank you for 
being inspired to 
make an impact! 

“Through our
 partnership with IFB 

to provide low vision aids 
and tools, we’re supporting 
our shared commitment to 
help those with low vision 
maximize their potential 
and make positive con-

tributions to their 
community.” 

“IFB’s on-the-job training 
helped me learn to sew our 
Fuel Handlers Coveralls and 
use a handheld CCTV to sew 
the zipper garages closed. 
The training opened my eyes 
to so many things I can do 
that I thought I’d never get to 
do. I work in almost all our 
departments and try to do 
more of the sighted jobs to 
challenge myself.” 

Samantha Coleman 
IFB Asheville employee 

IFB employee Lynn Drake and her dog 
Kenny are popular with visitors on the 
Winston-Salem facility tour. 



 

 

Mr. and Mrs. Craig Smith 
Mr. Darryl L. Smith, Jr. 
Mr. and Mrs. Edward Smith 
Ms. Freda Smith 
Mr. Scott Smith 
Mrs. Barbara Soderlund 
Son Sok 
Mrs. Kristine Southern 
Mr. Frederick Spach 
Mr. Norris Sparks 
Mrs. Eula Harper Spease 
Ms. Carolyn Stanford 
Mr. and Mrs. Russ Stinehour 
Ms. Melissa Stone 
Mr. Richard F. Strohmeier, Sr. 
Ms. Susan Surman 
Ms. Estella E. Surratt 
Ms. Linda Swain 
Ms. Alvintina Taylor 
Miss Chasity Taylor 
Ms. Gayle Teague 
Mr. and Mrs. William Telford 
Temple Emanuel Mavens 
Mr. William Thomas 
Ms. Tracye Thomason Whitt 
Mrs. Natasha Thompson 
Mrs. Melissa Tierney 
Ms. Nerlyn Toland 
Mr. Roy Townsend 
Mr. Richard Tramill 
Mrs. Laura True 
Mrs. Melissa Tuttle 
Two B Public Relations 
Urban Pad 
Ms. Terin Vaffar 
Mr. and Mrs. Rick Vassar 
Mr. Andy Vaughan 
Mr. Jerry Vehaun 
Mr. and Mrs. Francis L. Vogler 
Mr. Howard Walker 
Mr. and Mrs. Lloyd Walter, Jr. 
Dr. and Mrs. Jerry Ware 
Mrs. Christina Waters 
Mr. Grant Weathers 
Mr. Don Weaver 
Weaverville Lions Club 
Ms. Michelle Wells 
Ms. Valerie Westmoreland 
Mrs. Claudette Weston 
Mr. Troy Wharton 
Mrs. Louise B. Whealton 
Ms. Christine Whitaker 
Ms. Amber White 
Mr. and Mrs. Toby White 
Mrs. Allison Wilkes 
Ms. Karen Wilkins 
Mr. Ronnie L. Willard 
Mr. Billy R. Williams 
Ms. Rosie Williams 
Mr. Wesley Willis 
Mr. and Mrs. Robert D. Wilson 
Mr. Wesley B. Word 
Ms. Deborah Worthington 
Mr. and Mrs. Karl F. Yena 
Ms. Wendy Yokley 
Mr. and Mrs. Michael Young 

OTHER DONATIONS 

Ms. Shereen Abdelfattah 
Anonymous 
Ms. Patricia Ayers 
Ms. Barbara Brennan 
Mr. and Mrs. Robert G. Brookby 
Rev. and Mrs. Robert Brooks 
Brookstown School 
Mr. Zachary Cain 
Ms. Abby S. Catoe 
Ms. Maria Childress 
Mr. and Mrs. Benjamin A. Daniels 
Ms. Valarie Dees 
Ms. Vicki G. Fragakis 
Ms. Pat Fulp 
Mrs. Katherine Graham 
Ms. Venessa Griffin 
Dr. and Mrs. Chuck Harris 
Mr. Johnny Heard 
Ms. Wanda M. Henson 
Mr. Steven Hepler 
Mr. and Mrs. D. M. Holcomb 
Mr. Tommy L. Hooks 
Ms. Margaret Hunt 
Mr. Shawn James 
Mr. Ronald Jenkins 
Ms. Grace Johnson 
Ms. Tammy Jones 
Mr. Ray Jordan 
JustGive 
Ms. Cheryl A. Krest 
Ms. Malinda K. Leonard 
Ms. Teri Lewis 
Mr. and Mrs. F F. Lowe, Jr. 
Mr. Michael McBee 
Ms. Tracye Miller 
Mr. James Stanley Mills 
Mr. David L. Minton, Jr. 
Ms. Glenda Molock 
Mr. Michael Mote 
Mr. Shashank Muttineni 
Ms. Sharon Niemczyk 
Mr. Timothy Payne, Jr. 
Mr. Nelson Perez 
Mr. Clay Robinson 
Mrs. Wendy Shaw 
Mr. Richard Smith 
Mr. and Mrs. Thomas L. Smith 
Mr. and Mrs. Richard E. Soesbee, II 
Mr. and Mrs. David Stevens 
Mrs. Carol Sutton 
Mr. and Mrs. HV Sweeney, Jr. 
Mr. Lowell Tomlinson 
Ms. Sheryl Tyson 
Mr. and Mrs. Thomas C. Vestal, Jr. 
Ms. Sharon Washington 
Mr. and Mrs. Fred West 

Each year, more than 100 
children attend the SEE 
Summer Camps including 
Camp H2O and Adventure 
Camp where they build 
confidence and independence 
while also forging lifelong 
friendships.Through the 
generosity of donors, every 
child attends SEE Camp 
for free! 

Your inspired giving 
changes lives! 

“I’ve been a donor ever since 
I joined IFB and I really see it 
as my way of paying it back 
to the community. For me, 
giving is about putting smiles 
on the faces of the children 
who attend Tracy’s Little Red 
Schoolhouse and participate 
in the summer camps.” 

Scott Smith, IFB employee 
and U.S. Navy veteran 

“I give because 
of the dedication my 

fellow employees put into 
the products they make for 

our military, and for the 
mutual respect we have 

for each other.” 

Mr. and Mrs. Tony West 
Mr. Ronald Wilson 
Ms. Lindsay Wolf 
Mr. and Mrs. Frank Wood 
Mrs. Haleigh Yarboro and 
  Mr. Tyler Yarboro 

Asheville day camper Temperance 
and SEE camp teacher Nita share 
a smile during a field trip to 
Serpentarium Magic. 
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IFB Solutions Golf Tournament 
June 14, 2018 — The Omni Grove Park Inn, Asheville, NC 

TITLE SPONSOR 
Massif 

DRIVER SPONSOR 
S.P. Richards Company 

IRON SPONSORS 
Brookwood Companies, Inc. 
Coville, Inc. 
Milliken & Company 
Team Wendy, LLC 

AWARDS CEREMONY SPONSOR 
Team Wendy, LLC 

PUTTING IN THE DARK SPONSORS 
Atlas Precision, Inc. 
Brand & Oppenheimer Co., Inc. 
C.H. Robinson Worldwide, Inc. 
Essendant 

PUTTER SPONSORS 
Athea Laboratories 
Barnhardt Manufacturing Company 
Brittany Global Technologies 
CarePartners Foundation 
Carolina Ophthalmology, P.A. 
Custom Packaging, LP 
Essilor of America IDD Division 
Faro International 
First Citizens Bank 
OMG, Inc. 
W. L. Gore & Associates 

PLAYER CARTS SPONSORS 
Logan Financial Group, LLC 
Safe Reflections 
Tencate Protective Fabrics 

BEVERAGE STATION SPONSORS 
Advanced Business Equipment 
Champion Thread Company 
Chestnut Ridge Foam, Inc. 
EPOCA International, Inc. 
Klein Cutlery, LLC 
Precision Custom Coatings, LLC 
  (Precision Textiles) 

Safe Reflections 
Solutions FYS, Inc. 
U.S. Transactions Corporation 
XGO/Longworth Industries 

HOLE/TEE BOX SPONSORS 
A & R Accounting & Tax, Inc. 
Amax 
Mr. and Mrs. Dan Boucher 
Mr. and Mrs. Randy Buckner 
Buncombe County Association 

for the Blind 
Burlington/Carlisle Finishing 
Digital Chalk 
Gerber Technology 
Gray & Creech, Inc. 
H & S Forest Products, Inc. 
Hi-Tech Foam Products, LLC 
W.L. Gore & Associates 
Legend Compression Wear 
Leggett & Platt, Inc. 
Vinnie's Italian Restaurant 

(Mojo Cucina) 
North East Knitting 
Prestige Subaru 
QST Industries, Inc. 
Southern Logistics & 

Environmental, LLC 
Two B Public Relations 
Weaverville Lions Club 
Winston Packaging 

ADDITIONAL TEAMS AND 
INDIVIDUAL PLAYERS 
Milkco, Inc. 
The SEFA Group 
Total Packaging Co., Inc. 
Winston Packaging 
Mr. Randy Black 
Mr. David Conner 
Mr. Eric DaRosa 

Mr. Michael DaRosa 
Mr. Scott Davis 
Mr. Scott McHenry 
Mr. Wade Tetsuka 

IN-KIND DONATIONS 
Brumit Restaurant Group 
Essilor of America IDD Division 
French Broad River Brewery 
Highland Brewing Company 
Ingles Markets - Corporate 
  Giving Committee 
Legend Compression Wear 
Luxottica 
Massif 
McGuire, Wood & Bissette, P.A. 
Milliken & Company 
New Belgium Brewing Company 
Oakley 
Oskar Blues Brewery 

Pack's Tavern - Restaurant 
  and Park Side Venues 
Pepsi Cola Bottling Company 
Prestige Subaru 
Southern Logistics & 
  Environmental, LLC 
SpeedPro Imaging 
T.W. Garner Food Company 
The Omni Grove Park Inn 
UpCountry Brewing Company 
Waynesville Chevrolet Buick 
Western Carolina University 

OTHER DONATIONS 
Barnes & Company 
Car-Mel Products, Inc. 
Mr. and Mrs. Johnny Hunter 
Mark Sales, Inc. 

Bingo for Bags 
September 20, 2018 — Next 
Level Events, Little Rock, AR 

PRESENTING SPONSOR 
S.P. Richards Company 

BINGO SPONSOR 
Christ the King Knights of 
  Columbus Council 

VISIONARY SPONSORS 
Clark Power Corporation 
Essendant 
Quapaw Spa/Ms. Susan Strauss 
  and Mr. Steven Strauss 

FOUR CORNERS SPONSORS 
Dillard's 
Baldwin & Shell Construction 
  Company 

TABLE SPONSORS 
Alessi Keyes Construction 
Arvest Bank 
AT&T Pioneers 
Brooke Brolo Allstate 
  Insurance, Inc. 
Clark Contractors, LLC 
Curry's Termite, Pest & Animal 
  Control 
Gold Strike Casino Resort 
Mr. and Mrs. Howard B. Kurrus 
The RPM Group 
Dr. Pat Smith and Mr. Keith Smith 
VCC 

DONATIONS 
Ms. Bridgette Anderson 
Mr. Giovanni Antipolo 
Mr. and Mrs. Bob Baine 
Ms. Jessica Baxter 
Ms. Barbara Beatty 
Ms. Donna Bragg 
Ms. Stacey Breland 

Hunter Brooks 
Rev. and Mrs. Robert Brooks 
Ms. Lisa Brumley 
Ms. Penny Burkhalter 
Ms. Sandy Carpenter 
Mr. and Mrs. Curtis Chase 
Ms. Sarah Christie 
Ms. Shari Coote 
Ms. Rosemary Cornett 
Mr. and Mrs. Kevin Crenwelge 
Miss Kristi Crum 
Ms. Darla Cruz 
Tricia Curreri 
Ms. Jacquelyn DeMott 
Financial Centre Corporation 
Ms. Janet Ford 
Ms. Kara Lee Ford 
Ms. Shawna Frizzell 
Mr. and Mrs. Reed Gibbons 
Ms. Julie Graham-Johnson 
Ms. Melody Griffin 
Mr. and Mrs. Todd Griffin 
Mr. and Mrs. Kent Griffiths 
Ms. Marci Hall 
Jenny Hanley 
Ms. Brooke Harper 
Hart Insurance Agency 
Ms. Ginny Hogue 
Ms. Ann Hollings 
Mr. and Mrs. David M. Horton 
Ms. Julie Johnson 
Ms. Mary Johnson 
Mr. Scott Johnson 
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Ms. Elizabeth Jones 
Ms. Tammy Jones 
Ms. Shelli Jordan 
Kinco Constructors 
Ms. Caroline Kitchens 
Ms. JoJo Kittell 
Ms. Jamie Kuhn 
Ms. Laurie Lamb 
Mavis Lansden 
Mr. Jim Lareau 
Ms. Shelley Lewis 
Ms. Jodi Love 
Ms. Ruth Mabry 
Mac Papers, Inc. 
Ms. Kathy Marchant-Miros 
Ms. Mary-Margaret Marks 
Ms. Sandy L. Marshall 
Ms. Beth A. Mason 
Ms. Lynn A. Matheny 
Mr. Aaron McDonnel 
Ms. Cathy Moffett 
Ms. Chelsea Moffitt 
Ms. Glenda Molock 
Mr. and Mrs. Matt Moore 
Ms. Vicki Morse 
Ms. Sandra Morton 
Ms. Peggy Munson 
Ms. Sharon Niemczyk 
Ms. Mary Noble 
Ms. Camille M. Norton 
Ms. Bridgett Norwood 
Ms. Judy Phillips 
Ms. Tammy Pinney 
Mr. and Mrs. Barry Pipkin 
Mr. and Mrs. Pete W. Price 
Ms. Cindy Quarry 
Ms. Peggy Rhodes 
Mrs. Ksenia S. Richards 
Mr. and Mrs. Steve Riggs 
Ms. Linda B. Ring 
Ms. Cathey Robbins 
Ms. Kelly Roberts 
Mr. and Mrs. Gary Rogers 
Mr. and Mrs. John Rowland 
Mrs. Stacy A. Sells 
Ms. Lori Shepard 
Ms. Shirley Shouse 
Ms. Patty Snider 
Ms. Carolyn Stanford 
Ms. Melissa Stone 
Mr. and Mrs. Jay Swindle 
Miss Chasity Taylor 
Ms. Gayle Teague 
Mr. William Thomas 
Ms. Tracye Thomason Whitt 
Ms. Sheryl Tyson 
Urban Pad 
Ms. Terin Vaffar 
Mr. and Mrs. Rick Vassar 
Dr. and Mrs. Jerry Ware 
Ms. Amber White 
Mr. and Mrs. Carl White 
Mr. and Mrs. Toby White 
Ms. Karen Wilkins 
Ms. Lindsay Wolf 
Ms. Deborah Worthington 
Mr. and Mrs. Michael Young 

IN-KIND DONORS 
American Girl Doll 
Arkansas Ghost Chasers 
B. Barnett 
Barefoot Studio 
Baumans Fine Men's Clothing 
Mr. David Bazzel 
Beehive 
Beige 
Black Angus 
Brooke Brolo Allstate 
  Insurance, Inc. 
Cajun's Wharf Restaurant 
Capers 
Capri Blue 
Chenal Country Club 
Chloe & Isabel 
Christ the King Knights of 
  Columbus Council 
Ms. Rosemary Cornett 
Cosmetic Surgery Center 
Dillard's 
The Faded Rose 
Fletcher and Bensky 
Ms. Kara Lee Ford 
The Framed Cottage 
Ms. Kathryn W. Garner 
Gus's Fried Chicken 
Chris Harkins 
Horton & Horton Printing Co. 
IHOP 
Indigo 
Jones & Son 
Lisa Krannichfeld 
Kristin Chase 
Lake Liquor 
Little Rock Cosmetic Surgery 
Mr. and Mrs. Matt Moore 
Next Level Events 
Outback Steakhouse 
Patricia Nash 
Personalized Bottled Water 
Ms. Judy Phillips 
Pleasant Valley CC 
Rebel Kettle 
Restore Cryotherapy 
Rhea Drug Store 
Rock Town Distillery 
Mr. and Mrs. John Rowland 
RX Catering 
Samantha's 
Scarlet Clothing 
Shanedog Acrylics 
Dr. Pat Smith and 
  Mr. Keith Smith 
Sparkfit 
Steamroller Blues 
Ms. Susan Strauss 
Mr. Stephano Sutherlin 
Taziki's Mediterranean Cafe 
The Ellen Show 
Tulips 
Urban Pad 
Vesta's 
Warren's Shoes 
Whole Hog Café 
Wild Birds Unlimited 
ZenStudio 

Amazing Hidden 
Stories Gala 2018 
November 17, 2018 — 
The Benton, Winston-Salem, NC 

PARTNER SPONSORS 
Signet Armorlite, Inc. 
Womble Bond Dickinson (US) LLP 

VISIONARY SPONSORS 
BB&T 
Hanesbrands, Inc. 
S.P. Richards Company 

INNOVATOR SPONSORS 
Essendant 
Googe Financial Services 
Hart Specialties, Inc. 
Miracles In Sight 
Reynolds American, Inc. 
Winston Personnel Group 

PATRON SPONSORS 
Salem Benefits Group, Inc. 
Shelco, LLC 
Summers Thompson Lowry, Inc. 

TABLE SPONSORS 
Cannon Wealth Management 
Dixon Hughes Goodman, LLP 
Glass Door Salon & Spa 
Goodwill Industries of 
  NW North Carolina 
Mr. John W. Googe 
Mr. and Mrs. David M. Horton 
Ms. Ann Johnston 
Mr. and Mrs. Tom Serrin 
Transworld Business Advisors 
  Charlotte Downtown 

DONATIONS 
Mr. and Mrs. Dan Boucher 
Mr. and Mrs. Ricky Brandon 
Mr. and Mrs. Rob Burgess 
Mr. Brent Burkholder and 
  Ms. Rachel Wilson 
Mr. and Mrs. Allan Burrows 
Tony and Janet Collins 
Mrs. Barbara Eades 
Mr. Kenneth Edwards 
Ms. Kathryn Garner 
Dr. Louis Gottlieb 
Mr. & Dr. Jim Fernandes 
Mr. & Mrs. Daniel Kelly 
Mr. & Mrs. Silas Martin 
Mrs. Wilma Pettyjohn 
Mr. & Mrs. Steve Phelps 
Dr. & Mrs. John Porter 
Mr. & Mrs. Andrew Pruette 
Ms. Stephanie Richardson 
Mr. and Mrs. V. Carver Rudolph 
Mr. & Mrs. Garry Russ 
Mr. & Mrs. Alex Schafer 
Mr. & Mrs. Joel Schanker 
Mr. & Mrs. Steve Googe 
Mr. & Mrs. Leo Stepansky 

OTHER DONATIONS 
Mr. and Mrs. David Horton 
Mr. Matt Ramlet 
Regional Land Surveyors 
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IN-KIND DONATIONS 
Allegacy Federal Credit Union 
American Girl Doll 
Aperture Cinema 
Carolina Hurricanes 
Carolina Panthers 
Childress Vineyards 
Day Dreamers Spa 
Dirty D's Detailing Service 
Dollywood 
Ms. Olga Dorenko 
Ms. Nicole Ducouer and Mr. Josh Sobecki 
Mrs. Charlotte Edwards 
Glass Door Salon & Spa 
Mr. Bowman Gray 
Greensboro Science Center 
Hanesbrands, Inc. 
Hello Gorgeous 
Mr. and Mrs. David M. Horton 
iHeartMedia 
Joy Squad Photo Booth Experience - East 
Joyce Farms 
Joey Allen Creations 
June DeLugas Interiors 
Mainstream Boutique 
Massif 
Midtown Cafe & Dessertery 
NASCAR Hall of Fame 
Mr. and Mrs. Tim Nerhood 
New Image Salon 
Nothing Bundt Cake 
Oh, Goodness - Fine Portraits 
PB and J Photography 
Piedmont Wind Symphony 
Providence Restaurant 
Regional Land Surveyors 
Reynolds American, Inc. 
Ryan's Restaurant 
Dr. and Mrs. Dexter Street 
The Dash 
The Olio, Inc. 
The Ricky Proehl P.O.W.E.R. of Play Foundation 

“We were absolutely blown away on our tour of 
IFB Solutions. They are doing amazing work for 
adults and children who are blind. We are so happy 
we could offer support to such a worthy cause.” 

— Ricky and Kelly Proehl 

Tweetsie Railroad 
Waggletails Mobile Pet 
  Grooming and Spa, LLC 
White Rust Photography 
Whit's Frozen Custard 
Winston-Salem Symphony 
YMCA of Northwest 
  North Carolina 



 

      
    

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Santa’s Showdown 
Race 
December 16, 2018 – Lewisville, NC 

SPONSOR 
CornerCap Investment Counsel 

IN-KIND DONORS 
Lowe's Foods, Lewisville 
Hanesbrands, Inc. 
107.5 KZL 

IFB’s New Workforce 
Development 
Initiative Honors 
John W. Googe 
Long-time IFB board member 
and community leader John 
Googe has a personal passion 
for ensuring people who are blind 
or visually impaired are equipped 
to live independent lives and pursue jobs of choice. IFB is 
honoring John’s passion by establishing a new transitional 
program designed specifically for people who are blind or 
visually impaired to gain the job skills and tools needed to 
perform at the same level of quality and productivity as their 
sighted peers. This program will be funded in part by philan-
thropic gifts made in John’s honor. If you are interested in 
donating, contact Ksenia Richards at krichards@ifbsolutions.org. 

DONORS HONORING THE LIVING LEGACY OF JOHN W. GOOGE 

Mr. and Mrs. Dan Boucher Mr. and Mrs. Lucian H. Neal 
Mr. and Mrs. Paul Breitbach   Advised Fund 
Mr. and Mrs. Rob W. Burgess Mr. and Mrs. Tim Nerhood 
Mr. and Mrs. Gordon Carey Mr. and Mrs. Bob Newell 
Mrs. Brenda Diggs and Ms. Ann Nusbaum
  Mr. James Diggs Ms. Susan D. Pfefferkorn 
Mr. and Mrs. Richard C. Egloff Mr. David Plyler 
Ms. Kathryn Garner Mr. Andrew Pruette 
Mr. Wes Googe Mr. and Mrs. Bob M. Reagan 
Dr. Louis Gottlieb Rob and Ksenia Richards 
Mr. and Mrs. Bill Graef Mrs. Heather Robinson and 
Mr. Bowman Gray   Mr. Eric Surmann 
Ms. Kathryn R. Holt Mr. and Mrs. John Rowland 
Mr. and Mrs. David M. Horton Dr. and Mrs. Harold Schutte 
Ms. Ann Johnston Dr. Pat Smith and Mr. Keith Smith 
Ketner Insurance Agency Mr. Richard L. Spencer 
Mr. and Mrs. J. Gilmour Lake Mr. and Mrs. Mark K. Tonnesen 
Ms. Lois Levin Mr. and Mrs. Francis L. Vogler 
Mr. and Mrs. Whitney Logan Mr. and Mrs. Lloyd Walter, Jr. 
BG (Ret.) and Mrs. J.A. "Yogi" Mrs. Claudette Weston
  Mangual Mrs. Louise B. Whealton 
Mr. and Mrs. John R. Mann The Winston-Salem Foundation/ 
Mr. and Mrs. Ray McKinney   Novant Community Benefit Fund 

Mr. and Mrs. Karl F. Yena 

Thank you for your support! 

Honorariums and Memorials 
Mrs. Heather B. Amaro in memory of Jennifer Burton 
Mr. and Mrs. Scott Bauer in memory of LeDean Stokes Childress 
Brittany Global Technologies in honor of Dan Kelly 
Mr. and Mrs. Rob W. Burgess in honor of IFB Finance Team 
Mr. and Mrs. Daniel Burkholder in honor of Brent Burkholder 
Mr. and Mrs. Gordon Carey in memory of Larry Johnston 
Mrs. Laura Carey in honor of Karen Carey 
Mrs. Debra Childress in memory of Margaret LeDean Stokes Childress 
Ms. Maria Childress in memory of LeDean Childress 
Ms. Regina Crane in memory of Mr. Carroll Stanley 
Mr. Robert Dobbins in memory of LeDean Childress 
Mr. John Wigodsky in memory of Larry Johnston 
Ms. Tamara Flinchum in honor of Karen Carey and in memory of Clamcey 
Friendship United Methodist Church in honor of Hudson Weisner 
Ms. Pat Fulp in memory of Sharon Joyce 
Frotz, LLC in honor of Pat Smith for all the good work she does 
Dr. Sanjay K. and Dr. Lauren B. Gandhi in honor of Drew and Asha 
Ms. Kathryn W. Garner in memory of William Norman (Tad) Homan, Jr.
   and his grandparents Mildred and Thad Garner; in memory of Sharon Joyce 
Mr. and Mrs. Thomas W. Griffin in honor of Kathryn Garner 
Ms. Venessa Griffin in memory of Sharon Joyce 
Mr. and Mrs. Richard Hardwig in honor of Jay and Nita 
Ms. Lois M. Herman in memory of Claire Culbreath 
Mr. and Mrs. D. M. Holcomb in memory of Margaret LeDean Stokes Childress 
Mr. Donald S. Holland in memory of Claire Culbreath 
Mr. and Mrs. David M. Horton in memory of  Sharon Joyce, 
   Mrs. Tammy Lee Grooms Allen Deal, Larry Johnston 
Mr. and Mrs. Stephen E. Klee in memory of Sharon Joyce 
Mr. and Mrs. David Lambert in honor of The Honorable Michael Robinson, 
   Ms. Wynn Tanner, and Mr. Dick Sullivan 
Ms. Teri Lewis in memory of Sharon Joyce 
Mr. Al Mendlovitz in honor of Dr. Gottlieb 
Mr. David E. Miller, Jr. in memory of Claire Culbreath 
Ms. Darlene F. Myers in memory of Mr. Horace Wells, Sr. 
Mr. and Mrs. Bob Newell in memory of Bill Carver 
Ms. Rachel S. Oakley in memory of Sharon Joyce 
Pace Communications Inc. in memory of Sharon Joyce 
Dr. and Mrs. Charles B. Pate in memory of Rt. Rev. Milton L. Wood and 
   in honor of Ann Scott Wood 
Mr. Jerry R. Pate in honor of Blanca Erazo 
Mrs. Wilma Pettyjohn in honor of Kathryn Garner 
Mr. and Mrs. Stephen Phelps in honor of Kathryn Garner 
Mr. Andrew Plaice in honor of LeDean Stokes Childress 
Ms. Priser  in memory of Luther Byrd 
Mr. and Mrs. Peter R. Riccardo in memory of Tracy Callaghan 
Mrs. Ksenia S. Richards in memory of Sharon Joyce 
Ms. Sharon Richardson in memory of Sharon Joyce 
Ms. Jill C. Rockey in memory of Wayne Rockey 
Mrs. Vicky Rogers in honor of L. Todd Burke, Richard L. Gottlieb, Eric Morgan, 
   David L. Hall 
Ms. Anne W. Safrit in memory of Claire Culbreath 
Mr. and Mrs. Dalvin Serrin in honor of Thomas Serrin 
Mr. and Mrs. Thomas L. Smith in memory of Sharon Joyce 
Dr. Pat Smith and Mr. Keith Smith in memory of Gloria Mance, Sharon Joyce, 
   David Hampton's father, Larry Johnston 
Mrs. Carol Sutton in memory of Jody Bennett II 
Mr. and Mrs. Thomas C. Vestal, Jr. in memory of LeDean Childress 
Mrs. Carol Wade in memory of Sharon Joyce 
Mr. and Mrs. Lawrence D. Warlick, Jr. in honor of Preston Scott 
Mrs. Louise B. Whealton in honor of John Googe 
Mr. and Mrs. Robert D. Wilson in memory of Wayne McCall 
Mr. and Mrs. Frank Wood in memory of Claire Ruth Culbreath 
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Thank you! 
IFB Solutions is honored to have the support of local communities and national donors like you. It is with 

your help that we are able to change the lives of hundreds of individuals with various ranges of vision every 

year, and our work is only possible because you care, because you felt empowered to make a difference. 

Please continue giving generously so that every student with low vision has an ability to learn in school and 

excel in independent living skills, so that every SEE camper has an unforgettable summer experience, and 

so that every adult who is blind is able to pursue a fulfilling career. There are so many ways to get involved 

philanthropically: from shopping on Amazon to supporting us on social media, attending our events or 

including IFB in your estate planning – every gift is valuable. Every gift is appreciated. Every gift has meaning. 

Thank you for believing in our mission. We are committed to investing each dollar wisely, so that you feel 

proud of your investment in America’s leader of building life-changing opportunities for people who are blind. 

Ksenia Richards, 
Director of Philanthropy 

krichards@ifbsolutions.org     
336.245.5655 
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Our Vision 
To be America’s leader in building 
life-changing opportunities for 
people who are blind. 

ifbsolutions.org 

LITTLE ROCK FACILITY 
& COMMUNITY LOW VISION CENTER 
6818 Murray Street 
Little Rock, AR 72209 
501.562.2222 

WINSTON-SALEM FACILITY 
& COMMUNITY LOW VISION CENTER 
7730 North Point Drive 
Winston-Salem, NC 27106 
336.759.0551 

ASHEVILLE FACILITY 
& COMMUNITY LOW VISION CENTER 
240 Sardis Road 
Asheville, NC 28806 
828.667.9778 

DURHAM COMMUNITY LOW VISION CENTER 
2816 Erwin Road, Suite 201 
Durham, NC 27705 
919.973.0763 
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Board of Directors 
2018-2019 

OFFICERS 

Chairman:  Tim Nerhood 
Vice Chairman:  Mark Doughton 

Secretary:  Kathryn Garner 
Treasurer:  John Googe 

Assistant Secretary:  Karen Carey 
Assistant Treasurer:  Shirley Shouse 

President and CEO:  David Horton 
Chief Financial Officer:  Rob Burgess 

Chief Operating Officer:  Dan Kelly 

DIRECTORS 

Pat Carver 
Erik Cobham 
Bob Colucci 

Brenda Diggs 
Mike Faircloth 

Doctor Jane Fernandes 
Doctor Louis Gottlieb 

Bob Newell 
Andrew Pruette 
John Rowland 

Tom Serrin 
Doctor Pat Smith 
James Taylor, Jr. 

Ann Johnston 
(ex officio, Past Board Chair) 

Thank you 
for being inspired 

   to make an impact 
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2018 Financials 
Winston-Salem Industries for the Blind, Inc. d/b/a IFB Solutions and Affiliates 

CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF 
FINANCIAL POSITION AS OF 
SEPTEMBER 30, 2018 
($ IN THOUSANDS) 

Cash & cash equivalents...................$ 5,153 
Receivables, net...................................14,468 
Inventory...............................................19,398 
Property & equipment, net...................17,630 
Other assets.........................................12,555 

Total $69,204 

Liabilities............................................$23,232 
Net assets............................................45,972 

Total                                                      $69,204 

CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF 
ACTIVITIES FOR THE YEAR ENDED 
SEPTEMBER 30, 2018 
($ IN THOUSANDS) 

Operating Income 

Foundation contribution revenue......$ 22 
Sales...................................................152,916 
Cost of goods sold............................ 111,967 

40,971 
Operating expenses.............................41,940 

(969) 
Support & other income.........................1,361 

Net operating income & support............. 392 
Other..........................................................(89) 

Increase of net assets..............................303 
Net assets beginning of year.............. 45,669 

Net assets end of year.......................$45,972 

(Summarized from audited financial statements)

IFB & Affiliate Portfolio Summary 

Base Supply Centers 28.8% OTHER 

Military Clothing/Textiles 22.0% 

Optical 20.7% 

Commodities 11.4% 

eCommerce 10.4% 

Mattresses 2.9% 

Digital Cutting 2.7% 

Services 0.9% 

Distribution 0.2% 

Other 0.2% 

100.0% 

 FY18 Philanthropic Contributions 
by Source 

FY18 Total Consolidated Contributions 
$1,279,209 

IN-KIND 
GIFTS 
15% 

CORPORATIONS/
FOUNDATIONS 

17% 

SPECIAL 
EVENTS 
21% 

INDIVIDUALS 
16% 

2% 

GRANTS 
28% 
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